
General $766,609

Capital Outlay $902,100

Special Education $379,249

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $2.821

Owner Occupied $6.313

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $13.064

Special Education $0.406

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $0.203

2021 Payable 2022 Levy 
per Thousand

$328,112

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$328,112Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2021 Payable 2022
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $207,771,852

Owner Occupied $13,976,622

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $25,322,093

Total $247,070,567

December 2021 Federal Child Count*

14.9

13.3%

15.0

$42,519Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

7.6

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 69.016

9-12 41.488

72.946

44.261

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 113.435 120.207

Student Data

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment 121

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 4

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 9.1%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 11.9%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.3%

8

Classroom Staff 1.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 275

Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment 118

Educational Funds $15,196

Sparsity $0

Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment 118.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

6

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

11

2021-2022 Profile of Bowdle School District 22-1

Home County: Edmunds

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 2.931 3.000

3083 2nd Ave, Bowdle, SD  57428

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $56,131

as of 12/27/2022



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $867,069

PK Instruction $11,043

Adult Instruction $0

$122,093

$39,069

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $124,432

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,171,612

County $9,427

State $355,646

Federal $46,724

Total $1,583,409

$210,558

$207

$0

$141,657

$54,804

$414

$0

$39,069

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$352,423 $94,287

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$0

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$23,423

$164,764

$108,841

$4,877

$22,520

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$48,644

$18,746

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$61,939

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$89,506 $1,150 $0

$0 $84,667 $0

$159,746 $268,928 $0

Salary Property Other

$661,824

$10,258

$0

$19,192

$89,057

$62,331

$0

$55,378

$45,000

$33,899

$0

$0

$0

$74,832

$208,324

$785

$0

$2,559

$34,259

$23,356

$0

$18,050

$9,539

$18,190

$0

$0

$0

$15,891

$79,193

$39,069

$0

$49,080

$44,864

$4,255

$1,950

$334,872

$15,859

$165

$0

$0

$0

$8,876

$101,761

$0

$0

$1,236

$432

$351

$0

$20,374

$38,443

$48,562

$0

$0

$0

$8,670

$0

$0

$0

$22,520

$0

$0

$82,717

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$14,898

$362

$0

$0

$0

$2,525

$0

$0

$0

$16,163

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Bowdle School District 22-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$96,750 $98,464

$1,553,701 $439,204 $228,552Total Expenditures

$1,051,770 $330,953 $578,183 $219,829 $105,237 $33,948


