as of 12/27/2022

2021-2022 Profile of Bowdle School District 22-1

3083 2nd Ave, Bowdle, SD 57428

Home County: Edmunds Area in Square Miles: 275

Student Data

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment	121
Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment	118
Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment	118.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	4
December 2021 Federal Child Count*	11
% Special Needs Students*	9.1%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	11.9%
District Dropout Rate	0.0%
District Attendance Rate	94.3%
Student to Staff Ratio	7.6
Number of Graduates	8

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$42,519
Avg Years of Experience	14.9
% with Advanced Degrees	13.3%
Certified Instructional Staff	15.0
Classroom Staff	1.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	
Math	
Reading	
Science	
Composite Score	
Number Tested	6

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$56,131

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip
PK	2.931	3.000
KG-8	69.016	72.946
9-12	41.488	44.261
Total	113.435	120.207

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$15,196

State Aid Funding

Total State Aid	\$328,112
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Special Education	\$0
General Aid	\$328,112

^{*} Represents approved amount paid to district.

2021 Payable 2022 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$247,070,567
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$25,322,093
Owner Occupied	\$13,976,622
Agricultural	\$207,771,852

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$766,609
Capital Outlay	\$902,100
Special Education	\$379,249
Impact Aid	

2021 Payable 2022 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$2.821
Owner Occupied	\$6.313
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$13.064
Special Education	\$0.406
Capital Outlay	\$0.203
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{*} District has an opt out of general fund levy.

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{*} Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		
Local	\$1,171,612	\$210,558	\$54,804	Impact Aid	
County	\$9,427	\$207	\$414	Bond Redemption	
State	\$355,646	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	
Federal	\$46,724	\$141,657	\$39,069	Food Service	
Total	\$1,583,409	\$352,423	\$94,287	Other Enterprise	

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$867,069	\$61,939	\$122,093
PK Instruction	\$11,043	\$0	\$39,069
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$23,423	\$22,520	\$48,644
Administration Services	\$164,764	\$0	\$18,746
Fiscal Services	\$89,506	\$1,150	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$84,667	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$159,746	\$268,928	\$0
Transportation Services	\$108,841	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$4,877	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$124,432	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$1,553,701	\$439,204	\$228,552

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$661,824	\$208,324	\$79,193	\$101,761	\$0	\$0
PK Instruction	\$10,258	\$785	\$39,069	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$19,192	\$2,559	\$49,080	\$1,236	\$22,520	\$0
Administration Services	\$89,057	\$34,259	\$44,864	\$432	\$0	\$14,898
Fiscal Services	\$62,331	\$23,356	\$4,255	\$351	\$0	\$362
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$1,950	\$0	\$82,717	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$55,378	\$18,050	\$334,872	\$20,374	\$0	\$0
Transportation Services	\$45,000	\$9,539	\$15,859	\$38,443	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$33,899	\$18,190	\$165	\$48,562	\$0	\$2,525
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$74,832	\$15,891	\$8,876	\$8,670	\$0	\$16,163
Total Expenditures	\$1,051,770	\$330,953	\$578,183	\$219,829	\$105,237	\$33,948

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.